DAC



Apr 19, 2023

1/2

Date:

MinuteTraq (IQM2) ID #:

Cart min	
3000	
E E	ķ.,
1.21	
Ne at /	

Request for Change Order

Procurement Services Division Attach copies of all prior Change Orders

r						
Purchase Order #: 5727-SERV Original Order Da		Original Purc Order Date:	hase Mar 30, 2022	Change Order #: 1	Department: Transportation	
Vendor Name: JX Peterbilt			Vendor #: 24920	Dept Contact: Ying Liu Almanza		
Background and/or Reason for Change Order Request:	Contract to fur Decrease rema	nish and delive ining encumbr	r Cummins Engin ance and close co	e repair and replacement ntract.	parts for the perio	d 03/30/22 - 02/28/23.
		11	ACCORDANCE	WITH 720 ILCS 5/33E-9		
(A) Were not	reasonably foresee	eable at the time	the contract was si	gned,		
(B) The chang	e is germane to th	ne original contra	ict as signed.			
🔀 (C) Is in the be	est interest for the	County of DuPag	ge and authorized b	by law.		
			INCREAS	E/DECREASE		
A Starting cor	ntract value					\$20,000.00
B Net \$ chang	ge for previous Ch	ange Orders				\$0.00
C Current cor	itract amount (A +	- В)				\$20,000.00
D Amount of	this Change Order		Increase	🔀 Decrease		(\$19,163.27)
E New contra	ct amount (C + D)					\$836.73
			Order represents (D			-95.82%
G Cumulative	percent of all Cha	nge Orders (B+D)	/A); (60% maximum oi	n construction contracts)		-95.82%
			DECISION MEN	10 NOT REQUIRED		
Cancel entire	order	Close	Contract	Contract Extension	n (29 days)	Consent Only
Change budg	et code from:			to:		
Increase/Decr	ease quantity fron					
Price shows:						
Decrease remain and close cont	aining encumbran tract		se encumbrance ose contract	Decrease encu	umbrance 🔲 In	crease encumbrance
			DECISION M	EMO REQUIRED		
📋 Increase (great	er than 29 days) c	ontract expiratio	on from:	to:		
Increase ≥ \$2,5	i00.00, or ≥ 10%, c	of current contrac	ct amount 🗌 Fun	ding Source		
OTHER - explai	n below:					
				1.12		61 - 1 - 7
yla Prepared By (Initial		6911 Phone Ext	Apr 19, 2023 Date	Recommended for Approv	ual (Initiala) Dhana I	S/12/23 Ext Date
		Home Ext				
			REVIEWEDB	Y (Initials Only)		
				deal		5 24 23
Buyer		D	ate	Procurement Officer		Date
Chief Financial Offic				Chairman's Office		
Decision Memos O	ver \$25,000)	Da	ate	(Decision Memos Over \$)	25 000)	Date

(Decision Memos Over \$25,000)

Date

Date